Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 18-22 November 2013

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Outcome/Program: 1.1 Prime Minister and Cabinet
Topic: Art works in the PMO

Senator: Senator the Hon Penny Wong

Question reference number: 82

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

What works of art are installed in (a) the Office of the Prime Minister and (b) the Cabinet Suite? For each work of art, please identify (a) title, (b) artist and (c) source/collection.

Answer:

Works of art for the Prime Minister’s office and the Cabinet Suite have been supplied from the Parliament House art collection, from the National Gallery of Australia and from the National Museum of Australia.

Information on the works of arts is set out in responses to the following questions answered by the Department of Parliamentary Services: 121, 129 and 173.

